FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Terry Brown to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 261 by Senator Luneau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 13, after "may" and before "upon" delete the comma "," and insert
- 3 "together,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, delete "those parishes," and insert "the affected
- 6 parishes"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "shall have" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11
- 9 through 13 in their entirety and insert "proportional representation on the commission
- based on the proportion of the game and fish preserve located in each parish, unless
- some other composition is unanimously adopted by formal resolution of each parish
- 12 **governing authority.**"